ORDINANCE NO. 2635

BILL NO.: 24-01

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND, MISSOURI, BY AMENDING ORDINANCE NUMBER 2626 TO REFLECT CHANGES IN REVENUES AND EXPENSES IN THE AMOUNT (\$10,649.53)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I.

That Ordinance number 2626 is hereby amended to reflect changes in revenues and expenditures (\$10,649.53) to the operating budget of the City of Richmond, Missouri.

Fund	Amount	Line Item
General Fund (Streets) - Revenue	\$ 6,280.20	10-14-00-4960 - Sale of Vehicles & Equip.
General Fund (Streets) - Expense	\$ 2,537.00	10-14-00-6020 - Equipment Repairs
General Fund (Streets) - Expense	\$ 986.00	10-14-00-6105 - Uniforms
General Fund (Streets) - Expense	\$ 2,446.52	10-14-00-7081 - Safety Equipment
General Fund (Streets) - Expense	\$ 310.68	10-14-00-7081 Handtools/Hardware
Water Fund (Water) - Revenue	\$ 4,369.33	52-00-00-4960 - Sale of Vehicles & Equip.
Water Fund (Water Dist.) - Expense	\$ 1622.25	52-53-00-6025 - Equipment Maintenance
Water Fund (Water Dist.) - Expense	\$ 2,747.08	52-53-00-7006 – Expendable Equipment

SECTION II.

That the Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force with all budget categories changed to reflect the above listed items, upon passage by the City Council and signing into law by the Mayor.

SECTION III.

That this ordinance shall become effective upon its passage by the City Council of the City of Richmond and signing into law by the Mayor of the City of Richmond, Missouri.

Read by title only two times and passed by the City Council of the City of Richmond this 23rd day of January, 2024.

Mike Wright, Mayor

ATTEST:

Mike Wright, Mayor

APPROVED this 23rd day of January, 2024.

Mike Wright, Mayor

Kim Williamson, City Clerk